32067/24D

FORM PTO-1585

101196664

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8. 16.99 PATENTS ONLY

T-1 -92

1 au settings	William to the state of the sta
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):     BASF Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: BASF Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  ☑ Other: change of address  Execution date:	Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive - North
	City: Mount Olive State: New Jersey ZIP:07828-1234
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications: 08/474,435	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Donna M. Praiss, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	<ul><li>□ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	
	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donna M. Praiss (Reg. No. 34,232)  Name of Person Signing  Signature	<u>Aaist</u> 8-13-99 Date
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C.	

NY01 210751 v 1

20503

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0521 LAW OFFICES OF

## **KENYON & KENYON**

ONE BROADWAY

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE 1500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1257 TEL. (202) 220-4200 FAX. (202) 220-4201

SILICON VALLEY OFFICE RIVERPARK TOWERS, SUITE 600 333 W. SAN CARLOS ST. SAN JOSE, CA 95[10-273] TEL. (408) 975-7500 FAX. (408) 975-7501 NEW YORK, NY 10004-1050 TEL. (212) 425-7200 FAX. (212) 425-5288

FRANKFURT OFFICE SCHILLERSTRASSE 19-25 60313 FRANKFURT AM MAIN FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY TEL. (49) (69) 97 58 05 0 FAX. (49) (69) 97 58 05 99

WWW.KENYON.COM

August 13, 1999

VIA FACSIMILE - 703-308-7751 CONFIRMATION BY U.S. MAIL Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D C 20231

Re: Change of Assignee's Address

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/474,435

Filed:

June 7, 1995

Inventor:

Douglas H. Larrow et al.

Title:

SOLVENT RESISTANT REFINISH PAINT COMPOSITION

AND METHOD OF APPLYING SAME

Assignee:

BASF Corporation.

Attorney Docket No.: 32067/24D

Dear Sir:

to:

Please change the address of the Assignee, BASF Corporation, for the above-

identified patent application from:

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class and in an envalue enddressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomark: Washington, D.C., 70731, and

Clifton, New Jersey

Date 8-/3-99

Ally's Reg. # 34,232

Atly's Signature .......

DONNA M. PRAISS KENYON & KENYON

Donna on Back

3000 Continental Drive - North

Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828-1234

PATENT

**REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0522** 

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

August 12, 1999

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing the change of address is also enclosed with a copy of this letter attached thereto.

Very truly yours,

**KENYON & KENYON** 

By: Toura M Raixe
Donna M. Praiss

Reg. No. 34,232

Enclosure

NY01 210742 v 1

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0523